2025 Fairfield Eagles Baseball Schedule

Date

2/1
2/14
2/20
2/20
2/
210
2/21
2/21
2/28
2/28
3/4
3/6
3/6
3/8
3/8
314
3/18
3/21
3/25
3/28
41
4/5
4/8
4m
4/15
4/11
4/22

Opponent

Eustace (Scrimmage)
Kerens (Scrimmage)

Pittsburg+
Jacksonville+
Huntington+

Palestine+

Kemp+
Ferris+
Eustace+
Blooming Grove+
Westwood*
Pine Tree+
Athens+
Eustace+
Mildred+
Buffalo*
Elkhart™
Groesheck*
Teague*
Westwood*
Mexia*
Ferris
Buffalo*

Elkhart*
Groesbeck™

Teague*

Mexia*

* Denotes District Games
+ Denotes Tournament Games
Bold Denotes Home Games

All District JV Games Start at 4:30
All District Varsity Games at 7:00

Time
6:00pm
6:00pm
10:00am
4:00pm
10:00am
1:00pm
10:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
2:00pm
7:00pm
9:00pm
1:00pm
9:00am
11:00am
7:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
1:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm

Location

Home
Home
Away (Palestine)
Away (Jacksonville)
Away (Palestine)
Away (Palestine)
Away (Blooming Grove)
Away (Blooming Grove)
Away (Blooming Grove)
Away (Blooming Grove)
Home
Away (Athens)
Away (Athens)
Away (Athens)
Away (Athens)
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away

Head Coach: Dalton Tharp
Assistant Coach: T) McVey
Assistant Coach: Aaron Allen
Assistant Coach: Rick Frauenberger
Manager: Cabastion Cargill

Athletic Director: John Bachtel
Superintendent: Joe Craig
Principal: Sonya Gibson



