## **2025** Fairfield Eagles Baseball Schedule

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
2/7	Eustace (Scrimmage)	6:00pm	Home
2/14	Kerens (Scrimmage)	6:00pm	Home
2/20	Pittsburg+	10:00am	Away (Palestine)
2/20	Jacksonville+	4:00pm	Away (Jacksonville)
2/21	Huntington+	10:00am	Away (Palestine)
2/21	Palestine+	1:00pm	Away (Palestine)
2/27	Kemp+	10:00am	Away (Blooming Grove)
2/27	Ferris+	12:00pm	Away (Blooming Grove)
2/28	Eustace+	12:00pm	Away (Blooming Grove)
2/28	Blooming Grove+	2:00pm	Away (Blooming Grove)
3/4	Westwood*	7:00pm	Home
3/6	Pine Tree+	5:00pm	Away (Athens)
3/6	Athens+	7:00pm	Away (Athens)
3/8	Eustace+	9:00am	Away (Athens)
3/8	Mildred+	11:00am	Away (Athens)
3/14	Buffalo*	7:00pm	Home
3/18	Elkhart*	7:00pm	Away
3/21	Groesbeck*	7:00pm	Home
3/25	Teague*	7:00pm	Away
3/28	Westwood*	7:00pm	Away
4/1	Mexia*	7:00pm	Home
4/5	Ferris	10:00am	Away
4/8	Buffalo*	7:00pm	Away
4/11	Elkhart*	7:00pm	Home
4/15	Groesbeck*	7:00pm	Away
4/17	Teague*	7:00pm	Home
4/22	Mexia*	7:00pm	Away
* Denotes District Games + Denotes Tournament Games Bold Denotes Home Games		Head Coach: Dalton Tharp Assistant Coach: TJ McVey Assistant Coach: Aaron Allen Assistant Coach: Rick Frauenberger Manager: Cabastion Cargill	

All District JV Games Start at 4:30 All District Varsity Games at 7:00

**Athletic Director: John Bachtel** 

Superintendent: Joe Craig Principal: Sonya Gibson